Gomymitter pn Transportation and Infrastructure
N5, Howge of Repregentatives

Bill Shuster Hashington, BA 20515 Nick 3, Rahalt, 33
Ruuking Hemiber

Thaivman
—_— AMENDED COMMITTEE RESOLUTION
Christopher P. Bertram, Siafi Director i AL,FERATION James I, Zoia, Democrat Stail Divector
ROBERT C, WEAVER BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC

PRC-0092-WALS

Rexolved by the Connmnittee on Transportation and nfiastructire of the U.S. House of Representatives, that
pursuant to 40 1J.S.C. §3307, appropriations are authorized for repairs and alterations to replace the five alarn
system at the Robert C, Weaver Building located at 451 7% Street, SW, in Washington, 1.C., at a design and
review cost of $1,250,000, an estimated construction cost of $10,940,000 and a management and inspection cosl
of $1,185,000 for a total estimated project cost of $13,375,000, & prospectus for which is attached to and included
in this resolution, This resolution amends amounts authorized in the Committee on Transportation and
Infrastructure reselution of February 28, 2013 authorizing prospeetus number PEX-00001,

Provided, that the General Services Administration shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by
this resolution,

Adopted: Fuly 16, 2014

Bitt Shuster, M.C.
Chairman




